
 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 
 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

May 31, 2012        (510) 567-6700 
 FAX (510) 337-9335

 
Mr. Steven Hill 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA  94612 
(sent via electronic mail to: SHill@waterboards.ca.gov)  
 
Subject: Notice of Case Referral; Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000361 and GeoTracker Global ID 

T0600100101;Unocal # 7376, 4191 1st Street, Pleasanton, CA 94566 
 
Dear Mr. Hill: 

This is a notice of case referral for the subject site.  Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) is 
transferring oversight of the subject case to the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board. 

Critically, please be aware that not all historic documents for the subject fuel leak case may be available 
on GeoTracker.  The complete historic case file for this site is located on the Alameda County 
Environmental Health website at: http://ehgis.acgov.org/dehpublic/dehpublic.jsp. 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6876 or send me an electronic mail 
message at jerry.wickham@acgov.org. 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jerry Wickham 
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 
 

Cc:  Bill Borgh, Conoco Phillips Company, 76 Broadway, Sacramento, CA  95818 (Sent via E‐mail 
to: Bill.Borgh@conocophillips.com) 

 
Roya  Kambin,  Chevron  Environmental  Management  Company,  6101  Bollinger  Canyon 
Road, San Ramon, CA  94583 (Sent via E‐mail to: RKLG@chevron.com) 

 
Henry O. Armour, P.O. Box 25278998 Alcosta Boulevard, Olympia, WA  98507 
 
CD & PWS Enterprises, Inc. 2491 San Ramon Valley Boulevard San Ramon, CA 94583 
 
De L Liu and Na Li, 922 Saddlehorn Court, Danville, CA  94506 

 
  Danielle Stefani, Livermore Pleasanton Fire Department, 3560 Nevada St, Pleasanton, CA 

94566 (Sent via E‐mail to: dstefani@lpfire.org)  
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Colleen Winey (QIC 8021), Zone 7 Water Agency, 100 North Canyons Pkwy, Livermore, CA 
94551  (Sent via E‐mail to: cwiney@zone7water.com) 
 
Katherine Brandt, ARCADIS, 1900 Powell Street, 11th Floor, Emeryville, CA  94608 (Sent via 
E‐mail to: Katherine.Brandt@arcadis‐us.com) 
  
Les  Hausrath, Wendel,  Rosen,  Black  &  Dean,  1111  Broadway,  24th  Floor,  Oakland,  CA  
94607 (Sent via E‐mail to: LHausrath@wendel.com) 
 
Christine Noma, Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean,  1111 Broadway,  24th  Floor, Oakland, CA  
94607 (Sent via E‐mail to: CNoma@wendel.com) 
 
Donna Drogos, ACEH, (sent via electronic mail to donna.drogos@acgov.org) 
Jerry Wickham, ACEH, (sent via electronic mail to jerry.wickham@acgov.org) 
Geotracker, Electronic File 

 


		2012-05-31T10:40:19-0700
	Jerry Wickham




